City of Redlands Disaster Council Minutes

Monday, April 25, 2022 Redlands, CA 92373

Staff Present: Mayor Barich

Deputy Chief Sessler

Esther Martinez

Andy Petrow

Community Members

A. Call to Order

a. Meeting called to order at 4:00 p.m. by Mayor Barich

B. Public Comment

a. There were no public comments.

C. Introductions / Disaster Council Purpose

a. Deputy Chief Sessler introduced himself and the speaker at this time.

D. Approval of Minutes

a. Mayor approves the minutes of the January 24, 2022.

E. Old Business

a. No follow-up items.

F. New Business – Presentation "Emergency Operations Plan" by Andy Petrow from APetrow Consulting

a. Andy spoke about the purpose of having an Emergency Operations Plan in place. It is mandated by the State of California and the federal government, for the cities to be able to perform jobs during disasters. The Emergency Operations Plan has incorporated information from the Local Hazard Mitigation Plan that was City Council approved in November 2022. The target audience for the Emergency Operations Plan is any city employee that may respond to any emergency incident. The plan's concept is to have a comprehensive Emergency Management Document (base plan) that the Emergency Operations Center (EOC) Responder can have and use at the time of an EOC activation. It also has five other areas that will cover prevention, preparedness, response, recovery, and mitigation. This plan will be reviewed and taken to the council for adoption.

G. Member Announcements (Roundtable)

a. Currently there was none.

H. Possible agenda items for next meeting (?)

a. No one gave any information for the next topic.

I. Adjournment

a. Meeting adjourned at 5:00 p.m.

The next Disaster Council Meeting will be held on April 25, 2022